Power-Glide"

Power-Glide 4000
Power-Glide 3000

Power-Glide 4000 CGL

besum P—J 81 Twin Rivers Drive * Hightstown, NJ 08520-5212
(609) 443-5800 « (609) 443-5596 (FAX)

AUTOMATED ENTRANCE SYSTEMS, INC.




® N & .
besum\;/ 81 Twin Rivers Drive « Hightstown, NJ 08520-5212 Power-Glide 4000
AUTOMATED ENTRANCE SYSTEMS, e, (00 443-5800 © (609) 443-9162 (FAX) Parts List: Schematic

19-15-001S M6 X 10 Screw 19-09-021S
Gearbox 19-05-0058 PSA Rubber Absorber 50-20-116S
Coupling Motor/Gearbox complete 11-04-1858 Carrier Wheel Assembly (complete) 18-03-016S
Couling Spider niber' | 20202035 Roller & Shaft Assembly 18-03-018S
Motor Assy with Rev Counter 18-15-106S
Not Shown / Tandem Carriage Wheels 19-03-0075
Rev Counter p.c. Board 14-02-006S 19090015 | &
- Header Screw 2
4000 Rev. Counter Disc 19-03-0158 19-09-002S A
Rev Counter Harness 19-02-020S Header Nut 5/16" X 18 19-09-003S
Belt Retaining Wheel Kit 18-05-0078 Cover Hinge Profile (per foot) 19-20-002S
Mounting Nut 19-09-008S 19-01-01 A
9 Lower Edge Extrusion (per foot) AH0r2S8
Bolt / M6 X 14 Hex Head Bolt 18-09-005S 19-01-0138 A
Drive Key 19-09-028S Emnc Locks — Fail Secure 19-02-001S
- Bi-Part Fail Safe 19-02-003S
Motor Harness Extension 18-02-0025 Flociic Locks Fail Secure 19-02-0025
fic LOCKS —
Drive Wheel with Key 18-03-019S Single Slide Fail Safe 19-02-004S
Door Stop Kit [ non-handed |  19-15-0208 ' Lock Cable Harness with Fuse 19-02-0095
Door Stop Rubber 16-20-1068 Carrier Bracket Assembly 19-05-008S
Set Screw / M10 X M12 50-09-0968 Tooth Belt Fitting 19-03-0035
Bolt / M6 X 14 Hex Head Bolt 18-09-0055 Tooth Belt 18-20-004S
Plastic Track Extrusion | perfoot | 18-20-0028 Heading Mounting Kt 19150155
Track Clp e Supper Cover Bracket 19151028
4000 Cover Plate (per foot) 19040055 14 u
over Plate (per foof
© pe 19-04-006S A
End Plate Set (1 RH /1 LH) 19-03-001S
s - 19-01-002S | A
over (per foof) 19-02-003S A
Control Mounting Bracket |  each 19-03-004S
Control Unit 18-02-001S
Connection Unit 14-02-004S
Orange Plug (AC) 19-02-025S
Connection Unit P.C. Board 19-02-022S
Power Supply 14-02-003S
Fuse 4 amp SLOW BLOW | setof five | 21-15-0408
Fuse 1.5 amp 21-02-010S
AIbbon Harness 10-02-0056
Cover Lock | each 19-04-004S
Idler Assembly with Tension Adjustment
19-03-002S
(Note: 17A & 178 not available)

PG 4000/3000 - 2



T _ _ _ Power-Glide 4000
m\:./ 81 Twin Rivers Drive * Highistown, NJ 08520-5212
(609) 443-5800 * (609) 443-9162 (FAX)

AUTOMATED ENTRANCE SYSTEMS, INC. SChemati C

N\

/
X @ Pt
@@ &
—%;—7 ) . § P B
/ F—- & P X g
g o = kg =8 Zu
N LEQ 4o oy (B
-/ CX\_e EHeqoed
JOK i —~ \\ \ e \ N =d i
& - \c_r) BN ) gf‘z |
L7 ] \‘E_r—\'—_*qiig_ &8
i/ L s — i g
. : : JHE

PG ADDD/2000 — 3



Power-Glide 4000-CGL

Parts List: Schematic

ey

® | .
besum \J:" 81 Twin Rivers Drive » Hightstown, NJ 08520-5212

AUTOMATED ENTRANCE SYSTEMS, INC. (609) 443-5800 « (609) 443-9162 (FAX)

i

Active Leaf, Top Shoe, Clear 85-01-021S
Active Leaf, Top Shoe, Bronze 85-01-020S A B
Active Leaf, Bottom Shoe, Clear 85-01-0158 A T
Active Leaf, Bottom Shoe, Bronze o 85-01-016S A B
Sidelite, Top Shoe, Clear Specisl Finishand/ Wik 85-01-0218 A T
Sidelite, Top Shoe, Bronze 85-01-0208 A B
Sidelite, Bottom Shoe, Clear 85-01-0158 A T
Sidelite, Bottom Shoe, Bronze 85-01-016S A B
End Cap, Sidelite, LH Top Rear Special Finish consult factory T R
End Cap, Sidelite - Active Leaf, LH Special Finish consult factory A
Bottom Guide Channel Kit Special Length 85-15-019S
Nut Plate not available
#5/16-18 HHCS not available
PSA Top Pivot Bar Assembly complete 50-15-1528
End Cap, Active Leaf, LH Bottom Rear Special Finish consult factory B R| A
Lower Guide Kit, LH complete 85-15-0108
End Cap, Active Leaf, LH Top Rear Special Finish consult factory T R|A
Ballcatch Assembly, Active Leaf complete 50-15-417S
Weatherseal, Butt Edge 8 feet 85-20-0128
Weatherseal Kit, Sidelite 8 feet 85-15-1138
Deadlock Kit complete 85-15-020S
LTO Photobeam, with brackets 85-15-040S
LTO Photobeam, without brackets 85-15-0718
Lower Guide Kit, Active Leaf RH complete 85-15-0118
Weatherstrip, Felt 8 feet 85-20-021S
85-04-034S B R A
Active Leaf 85-04-014S T F A
85-04-015S T F A
Sidelite — Active Leaf 85-04-017S A
End Cap, Special Finish 85-04-019S T R A
85-15-086S T F A
Sidelite 85-15-088S T F A
85-15-085S B|F A
85-15-087S B|F A
Relief Strip, Active Leaf 8 feet 85-01-0328
Weatherstrip, Felt 8 feet 85-20-020S

PG 4000/3000 - 4



PowerGlide 4000-CGL
Schematic

® o
besum \;" 81 Twin Rivers Drive * Hightstown, NJ 08520-5212

AUTOMATED ENTRANCE SYSTEMS, INC. 1609) 443-5800 = (CANRT6R A

e
i
-Y%

L

CFrr |t

L)
' DOOR
OVERLAP

=

I

- - ot
o
I I
I &)
‘{i L3
wilh 1
e N
@ o
35 3
& ¥
334 2]
(=] e, 8 S
LS W S g
T ooy e B
3% Ly >
"‘:DG I-.Ih.ji
S, i P |
(R
: o =T
daE
o111
g .
L
W]
= U
| -'—,/\_\_‘_"_"_—
\:_ 3
A= i
N 1 1
]
W ] A
§N &L.___‘ E e b
i
s I
= |
* A
i ;
. L
gl
% - .
T
e r o W pi
o d

=

=

.‘Q a

% i w
\_{\' X = NEJ&
o r'—-..\(\’ X %3
? e i [hritad

-

I |

/=

_jéra
=
&%5
] a
L
///

e S

p o
__ezq

Il
:

f/@l

S
I
Ly
7y
! /5 -
by
i
12

PG A0D0/3000 = 5



m—
AUTOMATED ENTRANCE SYSTEMS, INC.
FOR "B" SERIES

11-04-1058

Order Separately

Rev Counter

11-02-1008

11-04-1058

11-02-1108

Coupling Assembly (complete)

11-04-185S

Motor Assembly

11-02-100S

Commutator Brush (each)

11-02-1038

Revolution Counter

11-02-1108

(obsolete)

Rubber Vibration Damper for Motor Unit (each) 11-20-200S
Drive Wheel Assembly 11-04-140S
Control Unit 11-02-001S

Fuse Set (each)

75-02-151S

Relay

10-02-130S

(obsolete)

Tooth Belt

11-04-130S

Carriage Wheel

11-04-8508

Stabilizing Wheel 11-04-851S
Magnetic Limit Switch 11-02-1258
Actuator 11-03-520S

Door Stop Assembly

11-09-140S

Rubber Bumper for Door Stop (each)

16-20-106S

Idler Wheel Assembly

11-04-1508

81 Twin Rivers Drive » Hightstown, NJ 08520-5212
(609) 443-5800 « (609) 443-9162 (FAX)

Power-Glide 3000
Parts List: Schematic

FOR "A" SERIES

P.C. Board 10-02-001S
Rev. Counter Assembly 10-02-110S
Limit Switch (left hand) 10-02-1258
Limit Switch (right hand) 10-02-126S
Drive Arm with Coupling 11-04-180S
Spider for Coupling 10-20-001S

| Drive Wheel with Bracket obsolete
Idler Wheel with Bracket obsolete

{ Gear Box obsolete
Carriage Wheel 10-04-8508
Stabilizer Wheel 10-04-8518
Motor Drive Unit obsolete
Relay obsolete
Acutator Bar obsolete
Rubber Coupling (gear box) 20-20-203S
3050 EML Gearbox 16-04-1058
Coupling Motor/Gearbox 11-04-1858
Carriage Wheels blank 11-04-8528
Stabilizer Wheel blank 11-04-853S

Photos appear on page PG 4000/3000-4

PG 4000/3000 - 6




ol=

Schematic

81 Twin Rivers Drive * Hightstown, NJ 08520-5212

(609) 443-5800 « (609) 443-9162 (FAX)

=

AUTOMATED ENTRANCE SYSTEMS, INC.

PG A000/3000 - 7




®

b
m 81 Twin Rivers Drive » Hightstown, NJ 08520-5212
(609) 443-5800 * (609) 443-9162 (FAX)

POWER-GLIDE 3000
ACCESSORIES

AUTOMATED ENTRANCE SYSTEMS, INC.

Item # 1 o Part # 11-04-180S Electric Carriage Lock
Rubber Couping Spider, Part # 10-20-001S _ Part # 11-02-155S

ltem#: 3 Power-Glide 3000 - RH Lock/Fail Secure ltem#: 4 Power-Glide 3000 - LH Lock/Fail Secure
Part # 11-02-1588 Part # 11-02-159S

Drive Wheel with Key (“B” Series) | Item#: 6 Idler Wheel with Key (“B” Series)

ltem#: 5
Part # 11-04-140S5 Part # 11-04-150S

PG 4000/3000 - 8



besam —=

AUTOMATED ENTRANCE SYSTEMS, INC.

81 Twin Rivers Drive * Hightstown, NJ 08520-5212
(609) 443-5800 + (609) 443-9162 (FAX) ACCESSORIES

tem#:7

Drive Arm with Spider (Spider not shown)
Part #10-04-180S

ltem #: 8 Emergency Unit (Battery Pack) Controll Less Brackets
Part #14-02-0158

ltem#: 9

Motor
Part # 11-02-100S

ltem #: 10 Revolution Counter — PC Board
Part # 11-02-110S

ltem# 11

Track Repair Kit - Paﬁ# 11-15-1118

Items available separately: Track — Part # 11-01-1508
Wheel — Part #:11-04-856S

Special “F" Epoxy - Part # 11-20-213S

ltem #: 12 Magnetic Limit Switch
Part # 11-02-1255

Pop Rivet - Part # 11-09-302S

PG A000/2000 -9




(609) 443-5800  (609) 443-9162 (FAX)

81 Twin Rivers Drive « Hightstown, NJ 08520-5212

POWER-GLIDE 3000
ACCESSORIES

ltem #: 13 Slider PC Board (“B" Series) | ltem #:

Part #11-02-001S

Revolution Counter Assembly
Part # 10-02-110S

ltem #: 15 Limit Switch / LH — Part # 10-02-1258 | ltem#: 16

Limit Switch / RH — Part # 10-02-126S

Field Test Instrument Ribbon Cord
Part # 14-02-101S

ltem #: 17 Field Test Instrument ltem #: 18

Part # 14-02-100S

PG-3000 “B” Series — 2 Lock/Fail Secure
Part # 11-02-1575

PG 4000/3000 - 10



